

Susana Martinez Governor

John H. Bemis Cabinet Secretary-Designate

Brett F. Woods, Ph.D. Deputy Cabinet Secretary Jami Bailey
Division Director
Oil Conservation Division



December 23, 2011

Huntington Energy, L.L.C. Attn: Ms. Catherine Smith

ADMINISTRATIVE SIMULTANEOUS DEDICATION ORDER

Administrative Order SD-201141

Re: Huntington Energy, L.L.C.
Ute Mountain Ute Well No. 114
API No. 30-045-35321
2386 feet FSL & 895 feet FWL
Unit L, Section 15, Twsp 32N, Range 14W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company, L.P. Barker Dome Well No. 21 API No. 30-045-11391 870 feet FSL & 285 feet FWL Unit M, Section 15, Twsp 32N, Range 14W

Dear Ms. Smith:

Reference is made to the following:

- (a) your application (administrative simultaneous dedication [SD] application reference No. pTGW11-34128649) submitted to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (the Division) in Santa Fe, New Mexico on December 1, 2011, and
 - (b) the Division's records pertinent to your request.



Simultaneous Dedication Application

Huntington Energy, L.L.C. (Huntington) has requested to simultaneously dedicate the above described gas wells to a standard, 160-acre gas spacing and proration unit in the Barker Creek; Dakota Gas Pool (Pool Code 71520), comprising the southwest quarter of Section 15.

Your application has been duly filed under the provisions of Division Rules 19.15.15.11.C and 19.15.4.12.A.9 NMAC.

It is our understanding that you are seeking simultaneous dedication of this unit to the wells described because the Ute Mountain Ute Well No. 114 will explore a new horizon within the Dakota formation, not tapped by the existing Barker Dome Well No. 21

We also understand that Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company, L.P., the operator of the existing well in this spacing unit and the only offset operator to this spacing unit, has expressly consented to the granting of this application

Ordering Provisions

Pursuant to the authority conferred by Division Rule 19.15.15.11.C NMAC, the above-described simultaneous dedication is hereby approved.

This approval is subject to your being in compliance with all other applicable Division rules, including, but not limited to Division Rule 19.15.5.9 NMAC.

Jurisdiction of this case is retained for the entry of such further orders as the Division may deem necessary.

Sincerely,

Jami Bailey Director

JB/db

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division – Aztec United States Bureau of Land Management